



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23703

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: August 24, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 703

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 03/01/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Wildwood Channels Phase 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.		(2) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Misc	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001 151006M	1.000	67,870.00000	67,870.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0002 152015P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 153009P	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0004 154003P	(1)	1,398,265.00000	1,398,265.00	2,435,000.00000	2,435,000.00	2,900,000.00000	2,900,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0005 158060M	170.000	80.00000	13,600.00	130.00000	22,100.00	170.00000	28,900.00
CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23703

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: August 24, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 703

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 03/01/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Wildwood Channels Phase 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.		(2) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Misc		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006	158003M 1,000.000 CAUTION FENCE LF	12.50000	12,500.00	13.00000	13,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00
0007	158012M 2,400.000 HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF	9.75000	23,400.00	16.00000	38,400.00	12.00000	28,800.00
0008	158015M 5,325.000 HAYBALE U	33.00000	175,725.00	11.00000	58,575.00	20.00000	106,500.00
0009	159018M 2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	3,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0010	159006M 30.000 DRUM U	77.60000	2,328.00	65.00000	1,950.00	50.00000	1,500.00
0011	159012M 75.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	30.00000	2,250.00	27.00000	2,025.00	30.00000	2,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23703

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: August 24, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 703

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 03/01/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Wildwood Channels Phase 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.		(2) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Misc		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	159021P	5,325.000	100.00000	532,500.00	105.00000	559,125.00	55.00000	292,875.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB		LF						
0013	155003M	1.000	36,000.00000	36,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP		U						
0014	155021M	10.000	2,950.00000	29,500.00	3,500.00000	35,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE		MO						
0015	157004M	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		DOLL						
0016	158072M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1		U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23703

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: August 24, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 703

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 03/01/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Wildwood Channels Phase 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.		(2) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Misc		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0017	161003P	(1)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0018	201003P	(1)	305,800.00000	305,800.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
0019	202041M	124,481.000	18.75000	2,334,018.75	15.50000	1,929,455.50	60.00000	7,468,860.00
	DREDGING, TRANSPORT AND PLACEMENT TO CDF	CY						
0020	MMG015M	124,481.000	16.00000	1,991,696.00	5.00000	622,405.00	20.00000	2,489,620.00
	DREDGED MATERIAL PROCESSING	CY						
0021	MMG079M	1.000	2,564,489.00000	2,564,489.00	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
	DREDGED MATERIAL DEWATERING SITE PREPARATION	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23703

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: August 24, 2023

District(s): H4

Call Order: 703

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 03/01/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Wildwood Channels Phase 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.		(2) H & L CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Misc		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0022	605189P 3,500.000	20.00000	70,000.00	40.00000	140,000.00	25.00000	87,500.00
TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH LF							
0023	607018P 30.000	71.00000	2,130.00	225.00000	6,750.00	200.00000	6,000.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF							
Section Totals:			\$9,764,071.75		\$11,188,785.50		\$14,958,805.00
Contract Totals			\$9,764,071.75		\$11,188,785.50		\$14,958,805.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$9,764,071.75		\$11,188,785.50		14,958,805.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 703 **Contract ID:** 23703 **Counties:** CAPE MAY
Letting Date: August 24, 2023 10:00 AM **District(s):** H4
Contract Time: 03/01/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Wildwood Channels Phase 1 **Project(s):** NA

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.	\$9,764,071.75	100.00%
2	H & L CONTRACTING, LLC	\$11,188,785.50	114.59%
3	A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$14,958,805.00	153.20%
	J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.	Irregular	

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.